AIG-302 Series
Advanced IIoT gateways with Arm® Cortex™-A7 dual-core 1 GHz processor, Azure IoT
Edge software, -40 to 70°C operating temperature
Features and Benefits
• Supports generic MQTT client to facilitate MQTT connections via built-in
device SDKs tailored for Azure cloud integration
• Supports Modbus RTU/ASCII/TCP client

AIG-302-T-AZU-LX
Ordering Information
Model Name
mPCIe Slot 1 for
LTE Module
mPCIe Slot 2 for
Wi-Fi Module
Operating Temperature
AIG-302-T-AZU-LX – – -40 to 85°C
AIG-302-T-US-AZU-LX US region LTE module preinstalled Reserved -40 to 70°C
AIG-302-T-EU-AZU-LX
Europe region LTE module
preinstalled
Reserved -40 to 70°C
AIG-302-T-AP-AZU-LX
APAC region LTE module
preinstalled
Reserved -40 to 70°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Power Wiring
CBL-PJTB-10 Non-locking barrel plug to bare-wire cable
Mini DB9F-to-TB DB9 female to terminal block connector
Cables
CBL-F9DPF1x4-BK-100 Console cable with 4-pin connector, 1 m
Wi-Fi Wireless Modules
UC-8200-WLAN22-AC Wireless package for UC-8200 V2.0 or later with Wi-Fi module, 2 screws, 2 spacers, 1 heat sink, 1 pad
Antennas
ANT-LTEUS-ASM-01 GSM/GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/HSPA/LTE, 1 dBi, omnidirectional rubber-duck antenna
ANT-LTE-ASM-04 BK 704 to 960/1710 to 2620 MHz, LTE omnidirectional stick antenna, 4.5 dBi
ANT-LTE-OSM-03-3m BK 700-2700 MHz, multiband antenna, specifically designed for 2G, 3G, and 4G applications, 3 m cable
ANT-LTE-ASM-05 BK 704-960/1710-2620 MHz, LTE stick antenna, 5 dBi
ANT-LTE-OSM-06-3m BK MIMO Multiband antenna with screw-fastened mounting option for 700-2700/2400-2500/5150-5850 MHz
frequencies
ANT-WDB-ARM-0202 2 dBi at 2.4 GHz or 2 dBi at 5 GHz, RP-SMA (male), dual-band, omnidirectional antenna
Wall-Mounting Kits
UC-8200 Wall-mounting Kit Wall-mounting kit for UC-8200 with 4 M3 screws
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Nov 07, 2024.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of